

ಕೆ ನಾರ್ಕಟಕೆ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಹಣಕಾಸು ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳ ಕಾಯಿದೆ ಅಸ್ವಯ ಸ್ಥಾಪಿತ

KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION Established under the State Financial Corporations' Act, 1951



ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಕ.ರಾ.ಹ.ಸಂ./ಪ್ರಕ./ Ref. No. KSFC/H.O./

ದಿನಾಂ	5	•				
Date						

17 th

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR-I)

Dt.8th May 2020 Ref:KSFC/ISO/DGM(BD&CR-ISO) / ED-I/ 10 /2020-21

INTER OFFICE NOTE

Sub: Closure of ISO CELL / Activities - reg.

The Board resolved to close the ISO CELL at Head Office in the 4th Board Meeting of KSFC for the FY:2019-20 held on 19-03-2020. The copy of the Board Proceedings is enclosed overleaf.

Therefore, all the concerned departments, officers & officials are requested to not to use ISO LOGO in all the materials viz., publicity, display hoardings, paper advertisements, letterheads, brouchuers, boards, policy cards etc., to stop /close completely the usage of ISO LOGO / ISO activities at Head Office. The contents of this ION may please be brought to the notice of all the staff, employees, officers in the department accordingly. This will come to effect immediately.

Encl:As above.

To: All the Section Heads, Principal Officers at H.O.

Cc:To: All the General Managers **Executive Director-II**

Managing Director - for kind information.

Notice Board

Cionsta ... P. T. O ...

ಪ್ರಧಾನ ಕಛೇರಿ: ಕೆ.ಎಸ್.ಎಫ್.ಸಿ ಭವನ, ನಂ. 1/1, ತಿಮ್ಮಯ್ಯ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಕಂಟೋನ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ರೈಲ್ವೆ ನಿಲ್ದಾಣದ ಹತ್ತಿರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು – 560 052 ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ: 22263322 ಫ್ಯಾಕ್: 080-22250126 ಇ-ಮೇಲ್: info@ksfc.in ವೆಬ್: www.ksfc.in HEAD OFFICE: KSFC Bhavan, No. 1/1, Thimmalah Road, Near Cantonment Railway Station, Bengaluru - 560 052 Telephone: Gen: 22263322 Fax: 080-22250126 e-mail: info@ksfc.in Website: www.ksfc.in



EXTRACTS OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE 4TH BOARD MEETING OF KSFC FOR THE FY 2019-20 HELD ON 19/03/2020.

Item A - 10 Approval to close ISO Cell at Head Office

The Board perused the note and approved discontinuation of ISO standards certification and closure of ISO Cell / activity at Head Office.



1